
Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary 
Fall  2022 Course Schedule

1044 Alta Vista Road 
Louisville, Kentucky 40205-1798 

502.895.3411 - www.lpts.edu

Time
8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

HCE II                  HCE II                  

Reading 
Biblical 
Hebrew

Theories  of 
Change

Ethics in 
Economic Life

Ethics in 
Economic Life

Seminary Council and Commitees

MDIV Year 2 
Reflection Group                                                

MFT Year 2 
Reflection 

Group                                           

MDiv Year 3 
Reflection Group                               

Basic Preaching                  
(3 Classrooms)

Systematic 
Theology

Big Question 
Course: 

Attention

Epistles and 
Revelation

Systematic 
Theology

Year 1 Reflection 
Group                         

Monday

LSCC Staff 
Meeting

Chapel 
Ministers

Friday
Prayer Service

Greek

Feminist and 
Womanist Ethics

Torah and 
Former Prophets                

Theoretical 
Foundations of 

MFT

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday

Greek

Abuse and 
Trauma

Practicum 1
Torah and 

Former Prophets                

Choir

Research

Epistles and 
Revelation

Chapel

Genesis

Worship, 
Community and 

Pedagogy

Chapel

3/30/2022



Course No. Course Title Limit Cr. Day(s) Time Instructor(s) Location

Interpretation and Proclamation (IP)
NT 101-3 Elements of New Testament Greek (Encouraged for 

2nd-year PCUSA MDiv students; IP Elective)
3 TR 8:30-9:50a A. Bowden Schlegel 123

NT 132-3 Epistles and Revelation (MDiv and MAR requirement) 3 TR 1:30-2:50p A. Bowden Schlegel 122

OT 131-3 Torah and Former Prophets (MDiv and MAR 
requirement)                                                   

3 TR 10:00-11:20a J. Reed Schlegel 122

OT 201-3 Exegesis of Genesis (MDiv and MAR required course 
in IP framework)
Prerequisite: Torah and Former Prophets

15 3 W 9:00-11:50a J. Reed Schlegel 122

OT 400-1 Reading Biblical Hebrew
Prerequisite: Elements of Biblical Hebrew

1 M 4:30-5:20p J. Reed Zoom 

PW 100-3 Basic Preaching (MDIV requirement) 
Prerequisite: Torah and Former Prophets or Gospels 
and Acts

3 R 6:00-8:50p D. Mumford Schlegel 121, 122 and 123

Building Communities and Nurturing Relationships (CR) and MFT Courses
CM-101-3 Worship, Community and Pedagogy 3 W 8:30-11:20a M. Hong

B. Wigger
Fellowship Hall

NA MFT Consultation/LSCC Staff Meeting 0 M 9:00-10:00a MFT Staff Nelson 119
PC 222-3 Abuse and Trauma 21 3 W 8:30-11:20a TBD Schlegel 122
PC 281-3 Research 

Prerequisite Theoretical Foundations of MFT
21 3 R 1:00-3:50p L. Earles Schlegel 123

PC 304-3 Theoretical Foundations of MFT 21 3 F 9:00-11:50a L. Earles Schlegel 122

PC 308-3 Theories of Change (3rd-year MFT requirement; 
limited to MFT)

3 M 1:30-4:20 L. Townsend Nelson 119

PC 441-1 Practicum 1: Beginning MFT Practice 3 T 9:00-11:50a B. Troy Nelson 119
PC 442-3 Practicum 2: (Register after completing Practicum 1) 3 NA NA MFT Program NA

PC 443-3 Practicum 3 (Register after completing Practicum 2) 3 NA NA MFT Program NA

PW 402-1 Choir 1 T 11:30a-12:30p L. Bailey Fellowship Hall
PW 450-1 Chapel Ministers 1 M 10:30a-12:00p M. Hong Fellowship Hall

FALL Semester Classes: September 8 - December 9, 2022

3/30/2022 Page 2



Communal Wisdom and Witness (WW)
TF 113-3 History of Christian Experience II (MDiv and MAR 

requirement)
HCE II will not be offered again until Fall 2024

3 TR 4:30-5:50p C. Elwood Fellowship Hall

TH 110-3 Systematic Theology (MDiv, MFT, MAR requirement) 3 TR 1:30-2:50p A. Pauw
S. Craigo-Snell

Fellowship Hall

TH 324-3 Ethics in Economic Life
Prerequisite: Introduction to Christian Ethics

3 MW 6:00-7:20p S. Williamson Schlegel 122

TH 322-3 Feminist and Womanist Ethics 
Prerequisite: Systematic Theology
(fulfills BCS Elective)

20 3 R 8:30-11:20a A. Pauw Gardencourt 206

Seminary & Other Courses
SM 110-1 Reflection Groups (1st year MDiv, MAMFT, and 

MAR)
1.5 T 3:00-4:20p S. Williamson

S. Craigo-Snell
Schlegel 122 

SM 120-1 Reflection Groups (2nd Year MDiv) 1.5 T 3:00-4:20p M. Hong
B. Wigger

Fellowship Hall

SM 121-1 Reflection Groups (2nd Year MAMFT) 1.5 T 3:00-4:20p L. Earles Nelson 119
SM 130-1 Reflection Groups (3rd Year MDiv) 1.5 T 3:00-4:20p TBD Schlegel 123
SM 200-3 Ressearch Methods and Practices (Independent 

Study; a required course for MA(Religion) students, to 
be taken in the semester prior to the writing of the 
thesis or the oral exam. Contact Christopher Elwood 
for syllabus and other information.)

3.0 NA NA C. Elwood NA

SM 300-3 Big Question Course: Attention
Prerequisite:  Systematic Theology (In consultation 
with Professor Wigger, the course could possibly 
count towards the concentration in educational 
ministry.)

3.0 M 1:30-4:20p B. Wigger
C. Elwood

Gardencourt 206

3/30/2022 Page 3


	Chart View
	List View

