Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary Fall 2022 Course Schedule 1044 Alta Vista Road Louisville, Kentucky 40205-1798 502.895.3411 - www.lpts.edu

Time		Monday	/		Tue	sday			Wedn	esday			Thurs	day			Friday	
8:30 AM																1	Prayer Service	
9:00 AM	LSCC Staff			Greek								Greek						l
9:30 AM	Meeting							Worship,			Abuse and				Feminist and			
10:00 AM								Community and Pedagogy			Trauma				Womanist Ethics	Theoretical		
10:30 AM				Torah and Former Prophets			Practicum 1		Genesis			Torah and Former Prophets				Foundations of MFT		
11:00 AM	Chapel Ministers																	
11:30 AM																		
12:00 PM		Choir				Chapel			Chapel									
12:30 PM																		
1:00 PM																		
1:30 PM									1									
2:00 PM	Theories of Change Big Quee		Systematic Theology		Epistles and Revelation							Systematic Theology	Epistles and Revelation	Revelation				
2:30 PM			Big Question	Jestion								THEOROGY	Research					
3:00 PM			Course: Attention					Seminary Council and Commitees			es							
3:30 PM			-	Year 1 Reflection Group	MDIV Year 2 Reflection Group	MFT Year 2 Reflection	MDiv Year 3 Reflection Group							-				
4:00 PM			-	Group	neneedon droup	Group	neneedon Group											
4:30 PM	Reading																	
5:00 PM	Biblical Hebrew				HCE II								HCE II					
5:30 PM																		
6:00 PM																		
6:30 PM	Ethics in Economic Life							Ethics in Economic Life										
7:00 PM	Leonomic Life							Economic Life				Dania Dranaki						
7:30 PM												Basic Preaching (3 Classrooms)						
8:00 PM																		
8:30 PM																		
9:00 PM																		
9:30 PM																		
5.501141																	L	

	FALL SEMESTER	CLA	SSES:	SEPTEM	BER 8 - DECEN	MBER. 9, 2022	
Course No.	urse No. Course Title		Limit Cr. Day(s)		Time	Instructor(s)	Location
Interpre	tation and Proclamation (IP)						
NT 101-3	Elements of New Testament Greek (Encouraged for		3	TR	8:30-9:50a	A. Bowden	Schlegel 123
	2nd-year PCUSA MDiv students; IP Elective)						
NT 132-3	Epistles and Revelation (MDiv and MAR requirement)		З	TR	1:30-2:50p	A. Bowden	Schlegel 122
OT 131-3	Torah and Former Prophets (MDiv and MAR requirement)		3	TR	10:00-11:20a	J. Reed	Schlegel 122
OT 201-3	Exegesis of Genesis (MDiv and MAR required course in IP framework) Prerequisite: Torah and Former Prophets	15	3	W	9:00-11:50a	J. Reed	Schlegel 122
OT 400-1	Reading Biblical Hebrew Prerequisite: Elements of Biblical Hebrew		1	М	4:30-5:20p	J. Reed	Zoom
PW 100-3	Basic Preaching (MDIV requirement) Prerequisite: Torah and Former Prophets or Gospels and Acts		3	R	6:00-8:50p	D. Mumford	Schlegel 121, 122 and 123
Building	Communities and Nurturing Relationships	(CR)	and	MFT Co	urses		
CM-101-3	Worship, Community and Pedagogy		3	W	8:30-11:20a	M. Hong B. Wigger	Fellowship Hall
NA	MFT Consultation/LSCC Staff Meeting		0	М	9:00-10:00a	MFT Staff	Nelson 119
PC 222-3	Abuse and Trauma	21	3	W	8:30-11:20a	TBD	Schlegel 122
PC 281-3	Research Prerequisite Theoretical Foundations of MFT	21	3	R	1:00-3:50p	L. Earles	Schlegel 123
PC 304-3	Theoretical Foundations of MFT	21	3	F	9:00-11:50a	L. Earles	Schlegel 122
PC 308-3	Theories of Change (3rd-year MFT requirement; limited to MFT)		3	М	1:30-4:20	L. Townsend	Nelson 119
PC 441-1	Practicum 1: Beginning MFT Practice		3	Т	9:00-11:50a	B. Troy	Nelson 119
PC 442-3	Practicum 2: (Register after completing Practicum 1)		3	NA	NA	MFT Program	NA
PC 443-3	Practicum 3 (Register after completing Practicum 2)		3	NA	NA	MFT Program	NA
PW 402-1	Choir		1	Т	11:30a-12:30p	L. Bailey	Fellowship Hall
PW 450-1	Chapel Ministers		1	М	10:30a-12:00p	M. Hong	Fellowship Hall

Commu	nal Wisdom and Witness (WW)						
TF 113-3	History of Christian Experience II (MDiv and MAR requirement) HCE II will not be offered again until Fall 2024		3	TR	4:30-5:50p	C. Elwood	Fellowship Hall
TH 110-3	Systematic Theology (MDiv, MFT, MAR requirement)		3	TR	1:30-2:50p	A. Pauw S. Craigo-Snell	Fellowship Hall
TH 324-3	Ethics in Economic Life Prerequisite: Introduction to Christian Ethics		3	MW	6:00-7:20p	S. Williamson	Schlegel 122
TH 322-3	Feminist and Womanist Ethics Prerequisite: Systematic Theology (fulfills BCS Elective)	20	3	R	8:30-11:20a	A. Pauw	Gardencourt 206
Seminar	y & Other Courses						
SM 110-1	Reflection Groups (1st year MDiv, MAMFT, and MAR)		1.5	Т	3:00-4:20p	S. Williamson S. Craigo-Snell	Schlegel 122
SM 120-1	Reflection Groups (2nd Year MDiv)		1.5	Т	3:00-4:20p	M. Hong B. Wigger	Fellowship Hall
SM 121-1	Reflection Groups (2nd Year MAMFT)		1.5	Т	3:00-4:20p	L. Earles	Nelson 119
SM 130-1	Reflection Groups (3rd Year MDiv)		1.5	Т	3:00-4:20p	TBD	Schlegel 123
SM 200-3	Ressearch Methods and Practices (Independent Study; a required course for MA(Religion) students, to be taken in the semester prior to the writing of the thesis or the oral exam. Contact Christopher Elwood for syllabus and other information.)		3.0	NA	NA	C. Elwood	NA
SM 300-3	Big Question Course: Attention Prerequisite: Systematic Theology (In consultation with Professor Wigger, the course could possibly count towards the concentration in educational ministry.)		3.0	Μ	1:30-4:20p	B. Wigger C. Elwood	Gardencourt 206